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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 6003.30.6000  

Ms. Terri Ursery

Garden Ridge

19411 Atrium Place, Suite 170

Houston ,Texas 77084-6099

RE:
The tariff classification of a nylon/metallic blend knit trimming fabric from Taiwan.

Dear Ms. Ursery:


In your letter dated May 27, 2003 you requested a tariff classification ruling.


The submitted sample, designated as style RR732-01, is a knit trimming fabric said to be composed of 95% nylon and 5% metalized yarn.  It incorporates a narrow woven ribbon which has been inserted down the center of the knit trimming during the knitting process.  The knit fabric measures approximately 1.25 centimeters in width


The applicable subheading for the knit trimming fabric designated as style RR732-01 will be 6003.30.6000, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for knitted or crocheted fabrics of a width not exceeding 30 centimeters, other than those of heading 6001 or 6002, of synthetic fibers, other.  The rate of duty will be 7.7 percent ad valorem.


At the present time goods classifiable in subheading 6003.30.6000, HTS, are not subject to either quota restraints or visa requirements when produced in Taiwan. 


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Alan Tytelman at 646-733-3045.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division

